OFFICER’S RECOMMENDATION 

That the revised price tender as submitted by Hume’s Darwin, for the manufacture 
and delivery to site of 108 Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts at a total price of 
$184,205.34 (one hundred and eighty four thousand two hundred and five dollars 
and thirty four cents) inclusive of GST be accepted as the most advantageous to 
Council. 

COUNCIL DECISION 

Minute No. 9272   

Moved: Cr J Moulden 
Seconded: Cr D Ausburn 

That Standing Order 7.5 be suspended to allow Councillors to speak

[...]

COUNCIL DECISION 

Minute No. 9274   

Moved: Cr D Ausburn 
Seconded: Cr J Moulden 

That the revised price tender as submitted by Hume’s Darwin, for the 
manufacture and delivery to site of 108 Reinforced Concrete Box 
Culverts at a total price of $184,205.34 (one hundred and eighty four 
thousand two hundred and five dollars and thirty four cents) inclusive 
of GST be accepted as the most advantageous to Council. 

Carried 7/1 

For: Cr Fred Mills, Cr Di Ausburn, Cr Jackie McCoy, Cr Spike Dessert, 
Cr Jane Parker, Cr John Moulden, Cr Kenneth Torres 

Against: